November 13, 2024

Kyla
Categories
Round 1 Round 2 Round 3
Oops I did it Degrees of Kevin What The Fork?
Again Bacon National
Peaks and Get Lit Treasures
Valleys Dealer's Choice Mistaken ldentity
Mystery Catch Me if You Can WW?2: The
Bottom's Up Sequel
Results
Rank Team 1 2 3 Final
1 The Full Beavers 14 8 11 33
2 La Coupe Grey 13 8 10 | 31
2 The Doges of Venexia 13 7 11 31
3 Who has T-Swift Tix? 11 7 12 | 30
4 Maganuts 12 8 10 30
6 Kyla's Minions 11 6 11 28
7 Scrambled Eggs 8 7 10 25
8 Dogs Bollocks 7 7 8 22
9 Nobody Péj(’;?nzl;[ches ina| - 6 5 18
AVERAGE 10.7| 71 | 9.8 |27.6




Round 1

Category 1 - Oops | did it Again

1.

She's the Man, The Lion King and West Side Story are all
based on works by what famous writer?

What classic musical melody does Ariana Grande use in her
song, 7 Rings?

What Atwood adaptation was Imed at the Gore Meadows
Library?

This Broadway musical was recently adapted into a feature
Im, but is itself an adaptation of a 1995 novel which was in
turn adapted from a 1900s children's novel.

What video game, released in 2020, references multiple
Greek stories including Achilles, Sisyphus and Orpheus?

Category 2 - Peaks and Valleys

6.

10.

What was the name of the Sherpa who helped Edmund
Hillary summit Mount Everest?

When a glacier moves it carves a u-shaped valley into the
land. What is this valley called?

In order to reach the summit of K2, climbers must go
through what dangerous passage?

Half Dome and EI Capitan are two rock formations found in
what National Park?

Which Canadian valley onced featured on the back of the
$20 bill?
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Category 3 - Mystery

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Which 1980's New York artist was also known by the
moniker SAMO?

Following in the footsteps of Bohemian Rhapsody and
Rocketman this 2024 biopic focuses on the life and music of
which other British singer?

Despite originally being a Bob Dylan song, All Along the
Watchtower is better known by which 1960s musician?

Which female classic rock singer was inducted into the Rock
and Roll Hall of Fame in 19957

Which actor died in a freak accident in which their SUV
trapped them against an iron security gate?

Bonus: If you can name what all answers have in common

Category 4 - Bottom's Up

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

A person who drinks on your behalf is called what in South
Korea?

In which ltalian city can you nd the historical, and still used,
buchette del vino, or wine window?

How might one remove the devil from the bottle in
Venezuela?

In France it's Sante, in Japan it's Kampai, but in Iceland it
is...

Why is Victoria Day colloquially referred to as the May Two
Four weekend?



Round 2

Category 5 - Degrees of Kevin Bacon

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

What do they decide to call the monster in the 1990 Im
Tremors?

In Beauty Shop, Kevin Bacon plays Austrian salon owner
Jorge. But where is Jorge actually from?

Ryan Hardy and Joe Carrol are two characters from which
television series?

Which movie requires the characters to t a square peg into a
round hole?

What is the river, is the 1994 Im, The River Wild?

Category 6 - Get Lit

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

Who invented the Korean writing system, Hangeul?

What does the 419 in Will Ferguson's same titled book refer
to?

What novel does Clarence give George Bailey at the end of
It's a Wonderful Life?

Silence Dogood was the pen name used by which founding
father in the New-England Courant?

How many times does Edgar Allen Poe's raven, quoth
nevermore?
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Category 7 - Dealer's Choice

31.
32.

33.

34.
35.

In poker, which hand is worth more: a ush or a straight?

The 5 of the suit called is the highest value card in which
game?

Created by Elwood Baker, what card game is also a type of
alcohol?

What card game resembles musical chairs?

In this house rule variation of Crazy 8s what card equals
draw 5 when played.

Category 8 - Catch Me if You Can

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

Beginning in 2011, a team of thieves stole approximately
2,700 tons of what Canadian product?

What were the names of the two capybara that escaped
from High Park Zoo in 20167

Which Brazilian artist stole a historic coin from the British
Museum, only to return it to the same museum's donation
box?

Which artist has been in the news this year for having their
work repeatedly stolen?

Baby Face Nelson and Pretty Boy Floyd were notorious for
what crime during the Depression era?



Round 3

Category 9 - What The Fork?

41.

42.
43.

44.

45.

Known as one of the smelliest foods, what is Surstromming?
Be specic.

What colour are Cabernet Sauvignon grapes?

A bucket of KFC and a pound of strawberries was the last
meal of which well known serial killer?

Jokingly referred to as Newe Steak, what meat product is
this Maritime dish made from?

In Lord of the Rings, what methods of preparing potatoes
does Sam mention?

Category 10 - National Treasures

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

What is the actual name of the beloved Chicagoan
sculpture, aectionately called "The Bean"?

What national landmark was originally built as a tomb for
one man's beloved wife?

Which historical Parisian church was almost completely
destroyed by re?

Initially built in 1911 as a private residence, this Toronto
landmark now hosts Escape Rooms, Weddings, and other
special events.

From left to right, what is the order of the presidents carved
into Mount Rushmore?
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Category 11 - Mistaken Identity

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

What 4 Non Blondes' song was a recurring motif in the 2015
Sci- series, Sense8?

Which Bob Dylan song, erroneously thought to be about
drug use, is actually a biblical reference?

Which popular Who song does CSI New York use as its
opening theme?

Which well loved Bob Marley song tells us not to worry,
because every little thing is going to be alright?

Released in 2000, what Nelly song features City Spud, who
was also a member of St. Lunatics?

Category 12 - WW2: The Sequel

56.

57.

What tactic used in Italy involved tunnelling through houses
to advance?

What Japanese city was bombed on August 9th 19457

Bonus: if you can give the name of the bomb.

58.

59.
60.

What was the name of the barrier the French built following
WW1 to defend against the Germans?

What code did Alan Turing crack using the Turing Machine?

What city did Stalin rename Stalingrad after taking over the
Soviet Union?



Answers Round 1 Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024 Answers Round 2 Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

1. Shakespeare 22.2% 21. Graboid 77.8%
2. My Favourite Things - The Sound of Music 44.4% 22. Nebraska 100.0%
3. The Handmaid's Tale 0.0% 23. The Following 77.8%
4. Wicked 0.0% 24. Apollo 13 77.8%
5. Hades 77.8% 25. Salmon River 100.0%
6. Tenzing Norgay 44.4% 26. Sejong 100.0%
7. Fjord 100.0% 27. Section of Nigeria Criminal Code 100.0%
8. Bottleneck/Couloir 100.0% 28. Tom Sawyer 66.7%
9. Yosemite 22.2% 29. Benjamin Franklin 0.0%
10. Valley of the Ten Peaks 100.0% 30.5 88.9%
11. Basquiat 55.6% 31. Flush 11.1%
12. Amy Winehouse 11.1% 32. Auction 120; 45s 100.0%
13. Jimi Hendrix 11.1% 33. Gin Rummy 0.0%
14. Janis Joplin 33.3% 34. Spoons 88.9%
15. Anton Yelchin 55.6% 35. Queen of Spades 33.3%
Bonus: The 27 Club 44.4% 36. Maple Syrup 0.0%
16. Black Knight/Black Rose 100.0% 37. Bonnie and Clyde 77.8%
17. Tuscany 33.3% 38. lle Sartuzi 100.0%
18. Light a match 88.9% 39. Banksy 33.3%
19. Skol 55.6% 40. Robbing Banks 55.6%

20. Two Four Case of Beer 33.3%



Answers Round 3

Fermented Herring
Blue/Purple

John Wayne Gacy/Pogo
Bologna

Boil, Mash, Stew

Cloud gate

Taj Mahal

Notre Dame

Casa Loma

Washington, Roosevelt, Jeerson, Lincoln
What's Up

Rainy Day Women #12 and 35
Baba O'Riley

Three Little Birds

Ride With Me

Mouse Holing

Nagasaki

Bonus: Fat Man

58.
59.
60.

The Maginot Line
Enigma

Leningrad

Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

Difficulty

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

88.9%
88.9%
66.7%
55.6%
55.6%
44.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
88.9%
77.8%
77.8%
44.4%
11.1%
88.9%
100.0%
0.0%
88.9%
33.3%
33.3%
77.8%

Game Stats

Avg
difficulty
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Avg
difficulty

49.2%

64.4%

53.4%

Question
difficulty

Easy (0-33%)

Hard (67-100%)

% of
game

24.2%

29.0%

Medium (34-66%)

46.8%

Extreme
Questions

Everyone got it

No one got it

% of
game

14.5%

17

1%

General
Categories

Asked

ART

5

CUL | ENT GAM GEO| HIS LIT MIX

15

10

5

5

6

5

6

MUS NAT | SCI SPO

5

0

0| O

% of
game

8.1%

24.2%

16.1%

8.1%

8.1%

9.7%

8.1%

9.7%

8.1%

0.0%

0.0% | 0.0%

Avg
difficulty

26.7%|62.2%

57.8%

46.7%

73.3%

55.6%

71.1%

35.2%

60.0%

Team size
(players)

# of
teams

4+

TTL teams
(TTL players)

9
(32)

Avg
score

28

29

27.6




