# **November 13, 2024** Kyla

# Categories

Round 1	Round 2	Round 3
Oops I did it	Degrees of Kevin	What The Fork?
Again	Bacon	National
Peaks and	Get Lit	Treasures
Valleys	Dealer's Choice	Mistaken Identity
Mystery	Catch Me if You Can	WW2: The
Bottom's Up		Sequel

# Results

Rank	Team	1	2	3	Final
1	The Full Beavers	14	8	11	33
2	La Coupe Grey	13	8	10	31
2	The Doges of Venexia	13	7	11	31
3	Who has T-Swift Tix?	11	7	12	30
4	Maganuts	12	8	10	30
6	Kyla's Minions	11	6	11	28
7	Scrambled Eggs	8	7	10	25
8	Dogs Bollocks	7	7	8	22
9	Nobody Puts Bitches in a Corner	7	6	5	18
	AVERAGE	10. 7	7.1	9.8	27. 6

**Round 1** Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# Category 1 - Oops I did it Again

- 1. She's the Man, The Lion King and West Side Story are all based on works by what famous writer?
- 2. What classic musical melody does Ariana Grande use in her song, 7 Rings?
- 3. What Atwood adaptation was Imed at the Gore Meadows Library?
- This Broadway musical was recently adapted into a feature lm, but is itself an adaptation of a 1995 novel which was in turn adapted from a 1900s children's novel.
- 5. What video game, released in 2020, references multiple Greek stories including Achilles, Sisyphus and Orpheus?

# Category 2 - Peaks and Valleys

- 6. What was the name of the Sherpa who helped Edmund Hillary summit Mount Everest?
- 7. When a glacier moves it carves a u-shaped valley into the land. What is this valley called?
- 8. In order to reach the summit of K2, climbers must go through what dangerous passage?
- 9. Half Dome and El Capitan are two rock formations found in what National Park?
- 10. Which Canadian valley onced featured on the back of the \$20 bill?

**Round 1** Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# Category 3 - Mystery

- 11. Which 1980's New York artist was also known by the moniker SAMO?
- 12. Following in the footsteps of Bohemian Rhapsody and Rocketman this 2024 biopic focuses on the life and music of which other British singer?
- 13. Despite originally being a Bob Dylan song, All Along the Watchtower is better known by which 1960s musician?
- 14. Which female classic rock singer was inducted into the Rock and Roll Hall of Fame in 1995?
- 15. Which actor died in a freak accident in which their SUV trapped them against an iron security gate?

Bonus: If you can name what all answers have in common

#### Category 4 - Bottom's Up

- 16. A person who drinks on your behalf is called what in South Korea?
- 17. In which Italian city can you nd the historical, and still used, buchette del vino, or wine window?
- 18. How might one remove the devil from the bottle in Venezuela?
- 19. In France it's Sante, in Japan it's Kampai, but in Iceland it is...
- 20. Why is Victoria Day colloquially referred to as the May Two Four weekend?

**Round 2** Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# Category 5 - Degrees of Kevin Bacon

- 21. What do they decide to call the monster in the 1990 lm Tremors?
- 22. In Beauty Shop, Kevin Bacon plays Austrian salon owner Jorge. But where is Jorge actually from?
- 23. Ryan Hardy and Joe Carrol are two characters from which television series?
- 24. Which movie requires the characters to t a square peg into a round hole?
- 25. What is the river, is the 1994 lm, The River Wild?

#### Category 6 - Get Lit

- 26. Who invented the Korean writing system, Hangeul?
- 27. What does the 419 in Will Ferguson's same titled book refer to?
- 28. What novel does Clarence give George Bailey at the end of It's a Wonderful Life?
- 29. Silence Dogood was the pen name used by which founding father in the New-England Courant?
- 30. How many times does Edgar Allen Poe's raven, quoth nevermore?

**Round 2** Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# Category 7 - Dealer's Choice

- 31. In poker, which hand is worth more: a ush or a straight?
- 32. The 5 of the suit called is the highest value card in which game?
- 33. Created by Elwood Baker, what card game is also a type of alcohol?
- 34. What card game resembles musical chairs?
- 35. In this house rule variation of Crazy 8s what card equals draw 5 when played.

#### Category 8 - Catch Me if You Can

- 36. Beginning in 2011, a team of thieves stole approximately 2,700 tons of what Canadian product?
- 37. What were the names of the two capybara that escaped from High Park Zoo in 2016?
- 38. Which Brazilian artist stole a historic coin from the British Museum, only to return it to the same museum's donation box?
- 39. Which artist has been in the news this year for having their work repeatedly stolen?
- 40. Baby Face Nelson and Pretty Boy Floyd were notorious for what crime during the Depression era?

Round 3

Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# Category 9 - What The Fork?

- 41. Known as one of the smelliest foods, what is Surstromming? Be specic.
- 42. What colour are Cabernet Sauvignon grapes?
- 43. A bucket of KFC and a pound of strawberries was the last meal of which well known serial killer?
- 44. Jokingly referred to as Newe Steak, what meat product is this Maritime dish made from?
- 45. In Lord of the Rings, what methods of preparing potatoes does Sam mention?

# **Category 10 - National Treasures**

- 46. What is the actual name of the beloved Chicagoan sculpture, aectionately called "The Bean"?
- 47. What national landmark was originally built as a tomb for one man's beloved wife?
- 48. Which historical Parisian church was almost completely destroyed by re?
- 49. Initially built in 1911 as a private residence, this Toronto landmark now hosts Escape Rooms, Weddings, and other special events.
- 50. From left to right, what is the order of the presidents carved into Mount Rushmore?

**Round 3** Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

# **Category 11 - Mistaken Identity**

- 51. What 4 Non Blondes' song was a recurring motif in the 2015 Sci- series, Sense8?
- 52. Which Bob Dylan song, erroneously thought to be about drug use, is actually a biblical reference?
- 53. Which popular Who song does CSI New York use as its opening theme?
- 54. Which well loved Bob Marley song tells us not to worry, because every little thing is going to be alright?
- 55. Released in 2000, what Nelly song features City Spud, who was also a member of St. Lunatics?

# Category 12 - WW2: The Sequel

- 56. What tactic used in Italy involved tunnelling through houses to advance?
- 57. What Japanese city was bombed on August 9th 1945?

Bonus: if you can give the name of the bomb.

- 58. What was the name of the barrier the French built following WW1 to defend against the Germans?
- 59. What code did Alan Turing crack using the Turing Machine?
- 60. What city did Stalin rename Stalingrad after taking over the Soviet Union?

Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024 Answers Round 2

Kyla | Nov. 13, 2024

	Difficulty		Difficulty
1. Shakespeare	22.2%	21. Graboid	77.8%
2. My Favourite Things - The Sound of Music	44.4%	22. Nebraska	100.0%
3. The Handmaid's Tale	0.0%	23. The Following	77.8%
4. Wicked	0.0%	24. Apollo 13	77.8%
5. Hades	77.8%	25. Salmon River	100.0%
6. Tenzing Norgay	44.4%	26. Sejong	100.0%
7. Fjord	100.0%	27. Section of Nigeria Criminal Code	100.0%
8. Bottleneck/Couloir	100.0%	28. Tom Sawyer	66.7%
9. Yosemite	22.2%	29. Benjamin Franklin	0.0%
10. Valley of the Ten Peaks	100.0%	30. 5	88.9%
11. Basquiat	55.6%	31. Flush	11.1%
12. Amy Winehouse	11.1%	32. Auction 120; 45s	100.0%
13. Jimi Hendrix	11.1%	33. Gin Rummy	0.0%
14. Janis Joplin	33.3%	34. Spoons	88.9%
15. Anton Yelchin	55.6%	35. Queen of Spades	33.3%
Bonus: The 27 Club	44.4%	36. Maple Syrup	0.0%
16. Black Knight/Black Rose	100.0%	37. Bonnie and Clyde	77.8%
17. Tuscany	33.3%	38. Ile Sartuzi	100.0%
18. Light a match	88.9%	39. Banksy	33.3%
19. Skol	55.6%	40. Robbing Banks	55.6%
20. Two Four Case of Beer	33.3%		

	Difficulty
41. Fermented Herring	88.9%
42. Blue/Purple	88.9%
43. John Wayne Gacy/Pogo	66.7%
44. Bologna	55.6%
45. Boil, Mash, Stew	55.6%
46. Cloud gate	44.4%
47. Taj Mahal	0.0%
48. Notre Dame	0.0%
49. Casa Loma	0.0%
50. Washington, Roosevelt, Jeerson, Lincoln	88.9%
51. What's Up	77.8%
52. Rainy Day Women #12 and 35	77.8%
53. Baba O'Riley	44.4%
54. Three Little Birds	11.1%
55. Ride With Me	88.9%
56. Mouse Holing	100.0%
57. Nagasaki	0.0%
Bonus: Fat Man	88.9%
58. The Maginot Line	33.3%
59. Enigma	33.3%
60. Leningrad	77.8%

Category												
Avg difficulty	28.9%	73.3%	35.2%	62.2%	86.7%	71.1%	46.7%	53.3%	71.1%	26.7%	60.0%	55.6%

Round	1	2	3
Avg difficulty	49.2%	64.4%	53.4%

Question difficulty	Easy (0-33%)	Medium (34-66%)	Hard (67-100%)
% of game	24.2%	29.0%	46.8%

Extreme Questions	Everyone got it	No one got it
% of game	14.5%	17.7%

General Categories	ART	CUL	ENT	GAM	GEO	HIS	LIT	MIX	MUS	NAT	SCI	SPO
Asked	5	15	10	5	5	6	5	6	5	0	0	0
% of game	8.1%	24.2%	16.1%	8.1%	8.1%	9.7%	8.1%	9.7%	8.1%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Avg difficulty	26.7%	62.2%	57.8%	46.7%	73.3%	55.6%	71.1%	35.2%	60.0%	-	-	

Team size (players)	1	2	3	4	4+	TTL teams (TTL players)
# of teams		1	2	6		9 (32)
Avg score		18	28	29		27.6